Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Systems, Inc.		12/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1457	
City:	St. Cloud	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56302-1457	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1318053	MOOLA MOOLA AND THE MONEY MINDERS
Registration Number:	1366407	LOANPROCESSOR
Registration Number:	1601941	BANKERS SYSTEMS INC.
Registration Number:	1562526	BANKERS SYSTEMS FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	1523455	CUPA
Registration Number:	1581275	LASER PRINTED LOANPROCESSOR
Registration Number:	1576127	ARMPROCESSOR
Registration Number:	1326920	FINANCIAL INNOVATOR
Registration Number:	1373037	UNIPLAN
Registration Number:	1643477	LOANPROCESSOR PLUS
Registration Number:	2086324	REMBRANDT
Registration Number:	2341740	COMPLIANCE BASICS
Registration Number:	2453445	MAKING THE COMPLEX CONVENIENT
	11	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0239

900042116

Registration Number:	2388451	ARTA
Registration Number:	2709674	EXPERE
Registration Number:	2728518	MAXML
Serial Number:	75862082	QPDOCS
Serial Number:	76400092	BANKERS SYSTEMS INC. SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Serial Number:	76339240	INTELLIGENT COMPONENTS
Serial Number:	76400097	COMPLIANCEHEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	2960671	COMPLIANCEHEADQUARTERS
Serial Number:	76482470	IDFLAG
Registration Number:	2940945	PATRIOT ACT CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2924342	IRA MANAGEMENT CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: seppryan@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1978.00000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Epp Ryan
Signature:	/Sandra Epp Ryan/
Date:	02/14/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0240

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Bankers Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of Bankers Systems, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on January 1, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bankers Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Dale C. Gordon, its Vice President, this 1st day of December 2005.

Dale C. Gordon, Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:14 PM 12/05/2005 FILED 04:32 PM 12/05/2005 SRV 050986515 - 2446680 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 02/14/2006